notes to the accounts the profit and loss account as well as the balance sheet are presented according to the proportionate consolidation method. Further,
main figures for areas of operation for our ship owning activity are presented with a split on market segments by ship size and ship management activities.

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT PROPORTIONATE CONSOLIDATION

Profit on sale of ships / interests in ship owning companies

NOTE 2 - FINANCIAL MARKET RISK

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Change in market prices Value change
Equity securities 1 381

-1 381

Change in exchange rates Value change
Bank deposits 4 217

-4 217

Change of interest rates Effect on profit or loss

7 757
-7 757

Effect of change of interest rates for bank deposits is evaluated insignificant, and there is not made a sensitivity analysis.

Mortgage loans on ships in
companies included using the
equity method of accounting

10 % increase of share prices
10 % reduction of share prices

10 % increase of exchange rates
10 % reduction of exchange rates

100 basis points increase of interest rates
100 basis points reduction of interest rates

35SOLVANG ASA - GROUP 2013

NOTE 3 - AREAS OF OPERATION

ASSETS 31.12.13 31.12.12
Fixed Assets 0 0
Deferred tax asset 7 035 2 885
Share of ships 1 223 966 987 963
Share of periodic maintenance ships 38 496 9 454
Share of new build contracts 41 404 57 922
Office equipment, furniture etc 2 801 1 831
Total 1 313 703 1 060 054

Financial fixed assets
Investments in affiliated companies 708 478
Other shares 20 20

Total fixed assets 1 314 430 1 060 552

Current Assets
Receivables
Share of current assets ship owning companies 90 582 56 326
Other short term receivables 72 887 36 348
Total receivables 163 469 92 674

Investments
Listed investments 13 811 74 234

Bank deposits
Bank deposits 58 245 62 124

Total current assets 235 524 229 032

TOTAL ASSETS 1 549 954 1 289 584

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Paid-in capital
Share capital (24 652 837 shares a NOK 5) 123 264 123 264
Treasury shares -1 402 -1 600

Retained earnings
Other equity -13 360 -50 947
Retained earnings 517 608 463 560
Total equity 626 110 534 277

Long term liabilities
Share of long term liabilities ship owning companies 767 699 659 095
Pension liabilities 16 044 8 418
Earnings shipping co-operation partners 0 9 658
Total long term liabilities 783 743 677 170

Current liabilities
Liabilities to financial institution 87 564
Tax payable 176 0
Public duties payable 13 972 6 145
Share of current liabilities of ship owning companies 58 889 21 384
Other short term liabilities 66 976 50 043
Total current liabilities 140 101 78 137

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1 549 954 1 289 584

BALANCE SHEET PROPORTIONATE CONSOLIDATION

SOLVANG ASA - GROUP 2013 36

NOTE 3 - AREAS OF OPERATION
AREAS OF OPERATION AND SEGMENTS

2013 2012 2013 2012 2013 2012

Operating income 65 458 64 767 65 458 64 767
Share of profit ship owning companies
   Semi ref ships 68 358 95 397 68 358 95 397
   LGC ships 66 995 63 533 66 995 63 533
   VLGC ships 48 321 39 478 48 321 39 478
Operating expenses -80 564 -76 614 -66 348 -61 763 -146 913 -138 377
Depreciation -49 067 -47 120 -833 -571 -49 900 -47 691
Operating profit/loss 54 044 74 674 -1 723 2 433 52 320 77 107

Shares in affiliated companies 272 573 272 573
Financial items -6 163 -17 081 17 359 3 866 11 197 -13 216
Profit/loss before tax 47 881 57 593 15 908 6 871 63 789 64 464

Deferred tax assets 7 035 2 885 7 035 2 885

Interest in ship owning companies equity method
   Semi ref ships 369 191 352 359 369 191 352 359
   LGC ships 400 324 380 797 400 324 380 797
   VLGC ships 454 451 254 807 454 451 254 807
   New build 41 404 57 922 41 404 57 922
Total 1 265 370 1 045 885 1 265 370 1 045 885

Share periodic maintenance ships
   Semi ref ships 12 804 6 798 12 804 6 798
   LGC ships 13 639 1 881 13 639 1 881
   VLGC ships 12 053 775 12 053 775
Total 38 496 9 454 38 496 9 454

Share of current assets ships
   Semi ref ships 40 594 33 764 40 594 33 764
   LGC ships 26 900 14 355 26 900 14 355
   VLGC ships 23 089 8 207 23 089 8 207
Total 90 582 56 326 90 582 56 326

Other investments 3 509 2 309 3 509 2 309
Assets 13 811 74 234 131 151 98 492 144 962 172 726
Total assets 1 408 259 1 185 898 141 695 103 686 1 549 954 1 289 584

Share long term debt ships
   Semi ref ships 190 317 192 488 190 317 192 488
   LGC ships 263 697 265 176 263 697 265 176
   VLGC ships 313 686 201 430 313 686 201 430
Total 767 699 659 095 767 699 659 095

Share current liability ships
   Semi-ref skip 21 959 4 920 21 959 4 920
   LGC skip 12 271 7 167 12 271 7 167
   VLGC skip 24 649 9 298 24 649 9 298
Total 58 879 21 385 58 879 21 385

None Interest bearing debt 97 168 74 264 97 168 74 264
Interest-bearing debt 87 564 87 564
Total debts 826 579 680 479 97 256 74 828 923 835 755 307

Net investments in fixed assets in the period
Interest in ship owning companies equity method
   LGC ships 41 404 41 404
   VLGC skip 688 742 199 314 688 742 199 314
Office equipment, furniture etc 1 804 427 1 804 427

Liquidity reserves including equity shares are included in the ship ownership area, as this is the capital intensive area of the groups operation.

SHIP OWNERSHIP SHIP MANAGEMENT TOTAL

37SOLVANG ASA - GROUP 2013

Company

Owner-
ship %

Profit on
sale of

vessels

Freight
earnings

on T/C base
Operating
expenses

Depreciati
on Write-off Net financial

items Net profit Share
vessel

Share accr.
dry-docking

Share
current
assets

Share long
term

liabilities

Share
current

liabilities

Share uncalled
capital as of

31.12.2013

Net book
value

balance
sheet at

31.12.2013

PR Clipper Skagen DA 20,0 % 0 6 573 4 572 2 300 0 -75 -374 9 420 983 1 507 0 1 554 0 10 355